

Panasonic Corporation

http://www.panasonic.com/global

Jan 06, 2017

Panasonic Acquires All Shares of U.S.-Based Industrial Laser Start-up TeraDiode, Inc.

Reinforces Laser Processing Business with its Direct Diode Laser Technology

Osaka, Japan - Panasonic Corporation today announced that it has signed a contract to acquire all shares of TeraDiode, Inc. (Headquarters: Massachusetts, U.S., CEO: Parviz Tayebati, "TDI"), a global laser supplier of high brightness direct diode lasers ("DDL") for industrial use, on January 2nd, 2017 (U.S. time).

Recently, high-precision and high-quality laser processing technology has become increasingly important to meet the demand for light-weight and high-rigidity characteristics along with high design flexibility and high productivity in the automobile and other industries. TDI's high brightness DDL with its proprietary wavelength beam combining ("WBC") technology has attracted attention as a next generation laser that realizes such demand from a wide range of industrial markets.

Panasonic and TDI began a strategic alliance in 2013 to quickly meet such market needs and succeeded in launching "LAPRISS" in 2014, the world's first laser welding robot system with TDI's high brightness DDL technology. That same year, Panasonic obtained from TDI exclusive sales rights for DDL used for welding in major countries in the Asian region, and both companies have been closely collaborating in product development, manufacturing, sales, and service in order to expand the use of DDL technology worldwide. Panasonic and TDI have agreed to make TDI a 100% subsidiary of Panasonic so that Panasonic will be able to drive the further growth of both companies' laser processing business by integrating TDI's cutting-edge DDL technology and know-how with its own.

Panasonic and TDI will further develop DDL technology jointly and strengthen the laser processing business as a new core business of Panasonic in the factory solutions field, thereby accelerating the growth of Panasonic's B2B business.

[Outline of TDI]

(1) Corporate name	TeraDiode, Inc.
(2) Name and title of representative(CEO)	CEO, Parviz Tayebati
(3) Head office	Wilmington, MA, the U.S.A.
(4) Principal lines of business	Engineering, manufacture and sales of industrial lasers
(5) Stated capital	51.8 million US dollars
(6) Date established	Founded in August, 2009

About Panasonic

Panasonic Corporation is a worldwide leader in the development of diverse electronics technologies and solutions for customers in the consumer electronics, housing, automotive, enterprise solutions and device industries. Since its founding in 1918, the company has expanded globally and now operates 474 subsidiaries and 94 associated companies worldwide, recording consolidated net sales of 7.553 trillion yen for the year ended March 31, 2016. Committed to pursuing new value through innovation across divisional lines, the company uses its technologies to create a better life and a better world for its customers. To learn more about Panasonic: http://www.panasonic.com/global.

Media Contact:

Public Relations Department

Panasonic Corporation

Tel: +81-(0)3-3574-5664 Fax: +81-(0)3-3574-5699

*The content in the following news releases is accurate at the time of publication but may be subject to change without notice. Please note therefore that these documents may not always contain the most up-to-date information.